502034995 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Filip Piekniewski	07/13/2012
Eugene Izhikevich	07/13/2012
Botond Szatmary	07/16/2012
Csaba Petre	07/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brain Corporation	
Street Address:	5665 Morehouse Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13465903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586751674
Email: clara@gazpat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gazdzinski & Associates, PC Address Line 1: 16644 W. Bernardo Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAIN.014A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert F. Gazdzinski

Total Attachments: 3

source=BRAIN.014A - Assignment signed#page1.tif source=BRAIN.014A - Assignment signed#page2.tif source=BRAIN.014A - Assignment signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028836 FRAME: 0498

\$40<u>.</u>00 13

502034995

PATENT

Application No.: 13/465,903 Docket: BRAIN.014A/BC201249A Filing Date: May 7, 2012

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, FILIP PIEKNIEWSKI, a Polish Citizen, residing at 3514 Caminito El Rincon, #210, San Diego, CA 92130, United States; EUGENE IZHIKEVICH, a Russian Citizen, residing at 10844 Corte de Marin, San Diego, CA 92130, United States; BOTOND SZATMARY, a Hungarian Citizen, residing at 12221 Carmel Vista Rd., Unit 203, San Diego, CA 92130, Unites States, and CSABA PETRE, a United States Citizen, residing at 3514 Caminito El Rincon, #28, San Diego, CA 92130, United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SENSORY INPUT PROCESSING APPARATUS IN A SPIKING NEURAL NETWORK for which we have filed an application

for Letters Patent on May 7, 2012 in the United States, as Application Serial No. 13/465,903.

WHEREAS, BRAIN CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, a corporation of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 5665 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said new and useful improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all

countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> **PATENT** REEL: 028836 FRAME: 0499

Application No.: 13/465,903 Filing Date: May 7, 2012 Docket: BRAIN.014A/BC201249A

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	et my hand and seal this 13 day of 30L7,
20 <u>12</u>		Pierri
		FILIP PIEKNIEWSKI
STATE	#	
COUN	Y OF	
that he	she/they executed the same in his/her/their a	, (here insert name and title of who proved to me on the basis of sols) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
true and	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Seal)		Signature Production
20 <u>12</u>	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this 13 day of July, Eque 326, Ken
		EUGENE IZHIKEVICH
STATE	i i	
COUN	Y OF	
that he/	er), personally appeared ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name the/they executed the same in his/her/their a	, (here insert name and title of , who proved to me on the basis of (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
true and	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
40 1		
(Seal)		Signature

Application No.: 13/465,903 Filing Date: May 7, 2012

Docket: BRAIN.014A/BC201249A

Page 3 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of 7, 4,
20 <u>12</u> .	
	S61- 3. C1
	BOTOND SZATMARY
STATE OF	7
COUNTY OF	ss.
that he/she/they	before me,
	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITN	IESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	Signature
IN TE 20 <u> 2</u> .	STIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of July
	CSABA PETRE
STATE OF	ss.
COUNTY OF	
On	
satisfactory evidenthat he/she/they	rsonally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certif true and correct	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is t.
WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.
(Saal)	Cianatura
(Seal)	Signature

PATENT REEL: 028836 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 08/23/2012